

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.1031 OF 2012

Rukmini Swaroopchand Kirad	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Nana Maruti Mule	...	Respondent

Mr. Dilip Bodake for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY, 2013.

PC. :

1. This is a cross Civil Revision Application by the landlady. Mr. Bodake, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicant, states that the Respondent has already filed a Civil Revision Application challenging the very judgment of the lower Appellate Court, namely, Civil Revision Application No.848 of 2012. That was admitted by this Court on 18th October, 2012. A copy of the same is at Annexure "H" to the paper-book. In view thereof, this Civil Revision Application is admitted.

2. To be heard along with the Civil Revision Application No.848 of 2012.

(S.C. Dharmadhikari, J.)