

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2012

Mr. Nana Maruti MuleAPPLICANT

V/S

Mrs. Rukmini Swrupchand KiradRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1031 OF 2012

Mrs. Rukmini Swaroopchand KiradAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Nana Maruti MuleRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 432 OF 2018

In

Civil Revision Application 848 OF 2012

Mr. Nana Maruti Mule (since Deceased) Thr.APPLICANT

Lrs. Shri. Gajanan Nana Mule

V/S

Mrs. Rukmini Swrupchand Kirad (sinceRESPONDENT
Deceased) Thr. Lrs.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 27th February, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 02/04/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)